ETAS ID: TM378520

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the conveying party from i2S to i2S, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 005757 Frame 0484. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the proper name of the conveying party is i2S,Inc..

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i2S, Inc.		11/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Camber Corporation		
Street Address:	670 Discovery Drive		
City:	Huntsville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35806		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3134921	12S
Registration Number:	3185490	12S
Registration Number:	3151767	12S
Registration Number:	3151768	12S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2565339322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2565351100

**Email:** ipdocket@lanierford.com

Correspondent Name: Ann I. Dennen

Address Line 1: 2101 West Clinton Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-0549.27/28/29/30	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann I. Dennen	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann I. Dennen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=03-24-16 Trademak Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=03-24-16 Trademak Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=CamberMergerDoc#page1.tif

source=CamberMergerDoc#page2.tif

source=CamberMergerDoc#page3.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT ..... Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Merged Entity (Receiving

Party) which should be 670 Discovery Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35806 **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** previously recorded on Reel 005754 Frame 0350. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

address of the Merged Entity.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i2S		11/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camber Corporation
Street Address:	670 Discovery Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35806
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151768	12S
Registration Number:	3151767	12S
Registration Number:	3185490	12S
Registration Number:	3134921	12S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565339322 Phone: 2565351100

Email: ipdocket@lanierford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ann I. Dennen

Address Line 1: 2101 West Clinton Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11-0549.27/28/29/30

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005760 FRAME: 063/25/2016 3:54 PM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann I. Dennen			
Signature: /Ann I. Dennen/			
Date: 03/24/2016			
	oc#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID:	TM377909		
Receipt Date:	03/24/2016		
Fee Amount:	\$115		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 063/26/2016 3:54 PM

# State of Delaware - Division of Corporations

FAX DFS DOG	CUMENT FILIN	IG SHEET		
Priority 1 Priority 2 Priority (One Hr. Service) (Two Hr. Service) (Same Da			Priority 6 (Reg. Approvals)	Priority (Reg. Work
DATE SUBMITTED 11/19/15				
Services, LLC  ADDRESS 1013 Centr Suite 403-A/4 Wilmington, ATTN Mary Ann Po PHONE 302-427-6976	e Road 1038 DE 19805 well 0 FAX 302-421			
NAME of COMPANY/ENTITY CAN	IBER CORPO	RATION		
SRV NUMBER	<b>205843</b> FILE NUMI		9297513 FILER'S NUMBER	₹
TYPE OF DOCUMENT Non-Stock	Incorporation	DÓCUN	MENT CODE 0102	
CORPORATIONS	N	METHOD OF RETURN		
FRANCHISE TAX YEAR	\$ _	MESSENGER/	PICKUP	·
FILING FEE TAX	\$ _	FED.EXPRESS	S Acct	
RECEIVING & INDEXING	\$ _	REGULAR MA	L	
CERTIFIED COPIES NO. 0	\$	FAX No		1
KENT COUNTY RECORDER	\$ .	OTHER		
NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER	s			
SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER	\$			
ADOCTULES	\$			
APOSTILLES				
Total	s			

report015.doc

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:22 PM 11/19/2015
FILED 04:22 PM 11/19/2015
SR 20150999618 - File Number 2058433

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

i2S, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

#### CAMBER CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Camber Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Camber"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of i2S, a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Camber (the "Subsidiary"), with and into Camber:

FIRST: That Camber and the Subsidiary are incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

SECOND: That Camber owns all of the capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of Camber adopted and approved a resolution authorizing the merger of the Subsidiary with and into Camber on November 19, 2015 (the "Resolution").

FOURTH: That the Resolution provides as follows:

#### MERGER OF 12S WITH AND INTO CAMBER

WHEREAS, Camber owns all of the outstanding stock of i2S, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("i2S"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Camber deems it advisable and in the best interest of Camber and its stockholders that i2S be merged with and into Camber (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), with Camber continuing as the surviving corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, authorized and approved; and further

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall be effective as of the close of business on November 19, 2015 (the "Effective Time"); and further

**RESOLVED**, that as of the Effective Time and without further action, Camber shall possess all rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of i2S and shall assume all liabilities and obligations of i2S; and further

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each share of i2S stock outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be cancelled, and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and further

RESOLVED, that each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of Camber immediately prior to the Effective Time shall not be converted, exchanged, or modified in any manner as a result of the Merger, and the capital stock of Camber outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall constitute the outstanding capital stock of the Camber as of the Effective Time; and further

**RESOLVED**, that the officers of Camber be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, to file the same in accordance with the DGCL, and to take or cause to be taken all such further action and to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all such instruments and documents, in the name and on behalf of Camber, as they determine in their judgment to be necessary, proper, or desirable to carry out fully the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and further

**RESOLVED**, that all actions taken by any officer, employee or agent of Camber in connection with the transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions are hereby adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects as acts on behalf of Camber.

FIFTH: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and shall be effective as of the close of business on November 19, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Camber Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by an authorized officer this 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

Camber Corporation

RECORDED: 03/30/2016

John Lord, Secretary